
U
n

it
ed

 S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t 
C

o
u

rt
F

or
 th

e 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

JOHN DUGAN, ET AL.,

Plaintiff(s),

v.

LLOYDS TSB BANK, PLC.,

Defendant(s).
___________________________________/

AND RELATED CASE

DAVID OSEMA, ET AL.

Plaintiff(s),

v.

LLOYDS TSB BANK, PLC.,

Defendant(s).

____________________________________/

No. 3:12-cv-02549 WHA (JCS)
Related Case No. 3:12-cv-2937 WHA (JCS)

ORDER GRANTING IN PART LETTER
REGARDING PERSONAL
ATTENDANCE AT THE SETTLEMENT
CONFERENCE [Docket No. 447]

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that at least one of the Plaintiffs in Dugan (3:12-cv-2549 WHA)

must attend the Settlement Conference, in person, and that Plaintiff must have unlimited authority to

settle the matter on behalf of all of the Dugan plaintiffs.  Similarly, at least one of the Plaintiffs in

Osema (3:12-cv-2937 WHA) must attend the Settlement Conference, in person, and that Plaintiff

must have unlimited authority to settle the matter on behalf of all the Osema plaintiffs.  All other

plaintiffs must be on telephone standby. 

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: May 15, 2014
                                                
JOSEPH C. SPERO
United States Magistrate Judge

Dugan et al v. Lloyds TSB Bank, PLC Doc. 450

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2012cv02549/255184/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2012cv02549/255184/450/
http://dockets.justia.com/

