1	
2	
3	
4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
5	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
6	JOHN DUGAN, ET AL., No. 3:12-cv-02549 WHA (JCS) Related Case No. 3:12-cv-2937 WHA (JCS)
7	Plaintiff(s),
8	v. ORDER GRANTING IN PART LETTER REGARDING PERSONAL
9	LLOYDS TSB BANK, PLC., ATTENDANCE AT THE SETTLEMENT CONFERENCE [Docket No. 447]
10	Defendant(s).
11	
12	AND RELATED CASE
13	DAVID OSEMA, ET AL.
14	Plaintiff(s),
15	v.
16	LLOYDS TSB BANK, PLC.,
17	Defendant(s).
18	/
19	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that at least one of the Plaintiffs in <i>Dugan</i> (3:12-cv-2549 WHA)
20	must attend the Settlement Conference, in person, and that Plaintiff must have unlimited authority to
21	settle the matter on behalf of all of the <i>Dugan</i> plaintiffs. Similarly, at least one of the Plaintiffs in
22	Osema (3:12-cv-2937 WHA) must attend the Settlement Conference, in person, and that Plaintiff
23	must have unlimited authority to settle the matter on behalf of all the Osema plaintiffs. All other
24	plaintiffs must be on telephone standby.
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.
26	
27	Dated: May 15, 2014
28	JOSEPH C. SPERO
	United States Magistrate Judge

United States District Court For the Northern District of California